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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
109A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2125- WORK SESSION

010 Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)

035 Chair Macpherson

043 Rep. Krieger

045 Taylor

048 Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice, Legislative Liaison
109A 052 Tom Hedberg, Department of Justice

058 Rep. Cameron

064 Hedberg

071 Rep. Cameron

083 Hedberg



HB 2765- PUBLIC HEARING

097
102
106
109
114
119
127
140
142
160
165

110A

110A

190
230
302
018
053
060
067
070
077
086
100

166
175
210
214
216
233
262
277
282
283
303
313
319
329
370

Shankle

Rep. Cameron

Taylor

Rep. Bonamici

Shankle

Rep. Whisnant

Hedberg

Rep. Whisnant

Shankle

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2125 -2 amendments dated

4/2/07.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Moves HB 2125 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26 (EXHIBIT C)
Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT D & E)
Senator Avel Gordly, Senate District 23

Rep. Cameron

Sen. Gordly

Rep. Lim

Rep. Bonamici

Sen. Gordly

Rep. Lim

Cameron Campbell, Department of Public Safety Standards and
Training (EXHIBIT F)

Rep. Cameron

Campbell

Rep. Cameron

Campbell

Chair Macpherson

Campbell

Rep. Flores

Campbell

Rep. Flores

Campbell

Rep. Flores

Campbell

Rep. Krieger

Campbell

Rep. Krieger



375
419
109B 012
045
052
053
056
071
073
075
083
090
096
102
105
140
159
162
165
176
206
213
232
241
109B 257
266

HB 2869- PUBLIC HEARING
287

305
354
367
372

110B 004
007

012

HB 2869- WORK SESSION
013

014
015
018
021

Rep. Komp

Michael Morris, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT G)
Bob Joondeph, OCA
Rep. Cameron
Joondeph

Morris

Rep. Cameron

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Cameron
Morris

Rep. Cameron
Morris

Joondeph

Chair Macpherson
Mary Botkin, AFSCME
Crucita White

Chair Macpherson
Rep. Flores

White

Botkin

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Flores

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Komp

Rep. Barker

Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT H & I)

Rob Bovett, Oregon State Sheriff’s Association (EXHIBIT J)
Rep. Flores

Bovett

Marshall Ross, Multnomah County Sheriff’s Office, Senior
Deputy

Rep. Flores

Ross

Chair Barker

Chair Barker

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Barker

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Barker

Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2869 -1 amendments dated
3/20/07 and HB 2869 -2 amendments dated 3/27/07.
VOTE: 9-0-0

Rep. Whisnant

MOTION: Moves HB 2869 to the floor with a DO PASS AS



AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR..

VOTE: 7-0-2

AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp,

Read, Whisnant

EXCUSED: 2 - Krieger, Macpherson

Chair Barker

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 3336- PUBLIC HEARING

033 Rep. Sara Gelser, House District (EXHIBIT K)
135 Rep. Flores
145 Rep. Gelser
151 Rep. Bonamici
157 Rep. Gelser
172 Rep. Bonamici
110B 175 Rep. Gelser
186 Rep. Komp
189 Rep. Gelser
200 Rep. Barker
233 Rep. Gelser
262 Rich Wolf, OCDLA
384 Rep. Flores
391 Brad Berry, ODAA
111A 007 Chair Macpherson
010 Bob Joondeph, OCA (EXHIBIT L)
026 Rep. Flores
033 Chair Macpherson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:
Gina Nikkel, Association of Oregon Community Mental Health
Programs (EXHIBIT M)
Rep. Sara Gelser (EXHIBIT N)

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2125, -2 amendments, Staff, 13pp

HB 2125, -2 Hand Engrossed amendments, Staff, 17pp

HB 2765, Written Testimony, Submitted by Rep. Jerry Krummel, Terri Barton, 1p
HB 2765, Written Testimony, Submitted by Rep. John Lim, Doris Cameron-Minard, 1p
HB 2765, Written Testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 1p

HB 2765, Written Testimony, Cameron Campbell, 2pp

HB 2765, Written Testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp

HB 2869, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2869, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2869, Written Testimony, Rob Bovett, 3pp

HB 3336, Written Testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 2pp

HB 3336, Written Testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p

HB 3336, Written Testimony, Gina Nikkel, 1p
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N. HB 3336, Written Testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 36pp



