HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 03, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 109-110

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Senator Gordly
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
STAFF PRESENT:	Ellen Osoinach, Counsel
	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2125 Work Session
	HB 2765 Public Hearing

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2125 Work Session HB 2765 Public Hearing HB 2869 Public Hearing HB 2869 Work Session HB 3336 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
109A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2125- WO	RK SESSION	
	010	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT A & B)
	035	Chair Macpherson
	043	Rep. Krieger
	045	Taylor
	048	Ronelle Shankle, Department of Justice, Legislative Liaison
109A	052	Tom Hedberg, Department of Justice
	058	Rep. Cameron
	064	Hedberg
	071	Rep. Cameron
	083	Hedberg

007	C1 11		
097	Shankle		
102	Rep. Cameron		
106	Taylor		
109	Rep. Bonamici		
114	Shankle		
119	Rep. Whisnant		
127	Hedberg		
140	Rep. Whisnant		
142	Shankle		
160	Chair Macpherson		
165	Rep. Cameron		
	Rep. Cameron		
	MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2125 -2 amendments dated		
	4/2/07.		
	VOTE: 9-0-0		
	Rep. Cameron		
	MOTION: Moves HB 2125 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.		
	VOTE: 9-0-0		
	Chair Macpherson		

Hearing no o	bjection,	declares	the	motion	CARRI	ED.

HB 2765- P	UBLIC HEARING	
	190	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	230	Rep. Jerry Krummel, House District 26 (EXHIBIT C)
	302	Rep. John Lim, House District 50 (EXHIBIT D & E)
110A	018	Senator Avel Gordly, Senate District 23
	053	Rep. Cameron
	060	Sen. Gordly
	067	Rep. Lim
	070	Rep. Bonamici
	077	Sen. Gordly
	086	Rep. Lim
	100	Cameron Campbell, Department of Public Safety Standards and
		Training (EXHIBIT F)
	166	Rep. Cameron
110A	175	Campbell
	210	Rep. Cameron
	214	Campbell
	216	Chair Macpherson
	233	Campbell
	262	Rep. Flores
	277	Campbell
	282	Rep. Flores
	283	Campbell
	303	Rep. Flores
	313	Campbell
	319	Rep. Krieger
	329	Campbell
	370	Rep. Krieger

		MOTION: Moves HB 2869 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
		Rep. Whisnant
		VOTE: 9-0-0
		MOTION: Moves to adopt HB 2869 -1 amendments dated 3/20/07 and HB 2869 -2 amendments dated 3/27/07.
		Rep. Whisnant
	021	Chair Barker
	018	Rep. Whisnant
	015	Chair Barker
	014	Rep. Whisnant
	013	Chair Barker
<u>HB 2869- W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	012	Chair Barker
	007	Ross
110B	004	Rep. Flores
	<i></i>	Deputy
	372	Marshall Ross, Multnomah County Sheriff's Office, Senior
	367	Bovett
	354	Rep. Flores
	305	Rob Bovett, Oregon State Sheriff's Association (EXHIBIT J)
<u>115 2007-1 (</u>	287	Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT H & I)
HB 2869- PI	JBLIC HEARING	
	200	Kep. Durker
1070	266	Rep. Barker
109B	257	Rep. Komp
	241	Rep. Cameron
	232	Rep. Bonamici
	213	Rep. Flores
	206	Rep. Cameron
	176	Botkin
	165	White
	162	Rep. Flores
	159	Chair Macpherson
	140	Crucita White
	105	Mary Botkin, AFSCME
	102	Chair Macpherson
	096	Joondeph
	090	Morris
	083	Rep. Cameron
	075	Morris
	073	Rep. Cameron
	071	Chair Macpherson
	056	Rep. Cameron
	053	Morris
	052	Joondeph
	045	Rep. Cameron
109B	012	Bob Joondeph, OCA
	419	Michael Morris, Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT G)
	375	Rep. Komp

AMENDED recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.. VOTE: 7-0-2 AYE: 7 - Barker, Bonamici, Cameron, Flores, Komp, Read, Whisnant EXCUSED: 2 - Krieger, Macpherson Chair Barker Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

HB 3336- PUBLIC HEARING

<u>IID 5550- I (</u>	033	Rep. Sara Gelser, House District (EXHIBIT K)
	135	Rep. Flores
	145	Rep. Gelser
	151	Rep. Bonamici
	157	Rep. Gelser
	172	Rep. Bonamici
110B	175	Rep. Gelser
	186	Rep. Komp
	189	Rep. Gelser
	200	Rep. Barker
	233	Rep. Gelser
	262	Rich Wolf, OCDLA
	384	Rep. Flores
	391	Brad Berry, ODAA
111A	007	Chair Macpherson
	010	Bob Joondeph, OCA (EXHIBIT L)
	026	Rep. Flores
	033	Chair Macpherson
The following	a nuonauad tastimany is	submitted for the record without nublic testimony.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Gina Nikkel, Association of Oregon Community Mental Health Programs (EXHIBIT M) Rep. Sara Gelser (EXHIBIT N)

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 10:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2125, -2 amendments, Staff, 13pp
- B. HB 2125, -2 Hand Engrossed amendments, Staff, 17pp
- C. HB 2765, Written Testimony, Submitted by Rep. Jerry Krummel, Terri Barton, 1p
- D. HB 2765, Written Testimony, Submitted by Rep. John Lim, Doris Cameron-Minard, 1p
- E. HB 2765, Written Testimony, Rep. Andy Olson, 1p
- F. HB 2765, Written Testimony, Cameron Campbell, 2pp
- G. HB 2765, Written Testimony, Michael Morris, 2 pp
- H. HB 2869, -1 amendments, Staff, 1p
- I. HB 2869, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- J. HB 2869, Written Testimony, Rob Bovett, 3pp
- K. HB 3336, Written Testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 2pp
- L. HB 3336, Written Testimony, Bob Joondeph, 1p
- M. HB 3336, Written Testimony, Gina Nikkel, 1p

N. HB 3336, Written Testimony, Rep. Sara Gelser, 36pp